
FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER N0. 6 

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 3 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Landis 25-02-06 / Locke Lane 5090-06 

Owner: Town of Landis Owner’s Project No.: SPR-W-ARP-0184 & CS370652-03 
Engineer: Municipal Engineering Services Company, P.A.        Engineer’s Project No.: G20053 
Contractor: Locke-Lane Construction Inc.                  Contractor’s Project No.: 5090 
Project: S. Upright Street Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation.   
Contract Name: S. Upright Street Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation. 
Date Issued: 11/18/2024     Effective Date of Change Order: 11/18/2025 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description:   Final Adjusting Change Order (See the following pages for details). 

Attachments: NA 

Change in Contract Price 

              Change in Contract Times 
[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a 

number of days] 
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 

Substantial Completion: June 9, 2025 
$ 1,698,220.00 Ready for final 

payment: 
July 8, 2025 

  [Increase} from previously approved Change Orders 
No. 1 to No. [5]: 

[Increase} from previously approved Change Orders 
No.1 to No. [4]: 

Substantial Completion: September 22, 2025 
$ 192,150.00 Ready for final 

payment: 
October 22, 2025 

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: September 22, 2025 

$ 1,890,370.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

October 22, 2025 

  [Decrease] this Change Order: [NA] this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: NA 

$ Decrease: $122,042.18 Ready for final 
payment: 

NA 

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: September 22, 2025 

$ 1,768,327.82 Ready for final 
payment: 

October 22, 2025 

Recommended by Engineer (if required) Accepted by Contractor 

By: Michael Letourneau.  

Title: Project Manager 

Date: 11November2025 

Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) 

By: 

Title: 

Date: 

Project Manager

01-26-2026

Town Manager

x



FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER N0. 6 

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 2 of 3 

BID ITEM FINAL QUANTITY RECONCILIATION (Overruns/Underruns) 

Description:    

1. Increase Bid item quantities already in the contract: $23,700.70
a. Bid Item 3:  Gravity Sewer- 8” PVC 6-8’ Deep

i. Add 42 LF to contract
1. $97 LF. Total added to contract: $4,074

b. Bid Item 5:  Full 100% reinstatement of active service laterals.
i. Add 22 EA to contract

1. $300 EA. Total added to contract: $6,600
c. Bid Item 13:  Manhole Removal and Disposal.

i. Add 1 EA to contract
1. $7,460 Ea. Total added to contract: $7,460

d. Bid Item 21:  Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter
i. Add 16 LF to contract

1. $295.00 LF. Total added to contract: $4,720
e. Bid Item 31:  Cleanup, Seeding, and Mulching

i. Add 705.58 SY to contract
1. $1.20 SY. Total added to contract: $846.70

TOTAL OVERRUNS: $23,700.70 

2. Decrease Bid items to deduct from contract: $145,742.88
a. Bid item 9: Manhole bottom / bench / invert Re-Construction

i. Deduct 1 EA from contract
a. $3,970. Total deducted from contract: $3,970

b. Bid item 10: Connection of existing sewer to new manhole
i. Deduct 1 EA from contract

a. $2,788 EA. Total deducted from contract: $2,788
c. Bid item 15: Sanitary sewer service lateral replacement. 4” Lateral to sewer main

i. Deduct 13 EA from contract
1. $2,750 EA. Total deducted from contract: $35,750

d. Bid item 16: Sanitary sewer service lateral replacement. 4” Lateral to Manhole
i. Deduct 8 EA from contract

1. $3,070 EA. Total deducted from contract: $24,560
e. Bid item 17: Additional 4” sanitary sewer lateral pipe

i. Deduct 500 LF from contract
1. $34 LF. Total deducted from contract: $17,000

f. Bid item 20: Asphalt driveway removal and replacement
i. Deduct 100 SY from contract

1. $96 SY. Total deducted from contract: $9,600
g. Bid item 25: Restoration of gravel area

i. Deduct 121.67 SY from contract
1. $34 SY. Total deducted from contract: $4,136.78

h. Bid item 26: Select Backfill
i. Deduct 149.71 CY from contract

1. $110 Total deducted from contract: $16,468.10
i. Bid item 27: Extra stone stabilization

i. Deduct 200 Ton from contract



FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER N0. 6 

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 3 of 3 

1. $65 Ton. Total deducted from contract: $13,000 
j. Bid item 28: Stone screening for asphalt protection 

i. Deduct 640 LF from contract 
1. $20 LF. Total deducted from contract: $12,800 

k. Bid item 30: Inlet Protection 
i. Deduct 2 EA from contract 

1. $550 EA. Total deducted from contract: $1,100 
l. Bid item 34: 6” Sanitary sewer service lateral replacement. 6” Lateral to sewer main 

i. Deduct 1 EA from contract 
1. $4,570 EA. Total deducted from contract: $4,570 

TOTAL UNDERRUNS: $145,742.88 

 

SUMMARY – Final Adjusting Change Order No. 6 

  Overruns (-): $  23,700.70 
  Underruns (+): $145,742.88 
  TOTAL:  $122,042.18 (Underrun) 

 

Original Construction Contract Amount: $ 1,698,220.00 
Changer Orders 1 - 5:           192,150.00 
Final Adjusting Change Order 6:        (122.042.18) 
Revised Final Construction Costs:  $ 1,768,327.82 

 

 
 


